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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax
Estate, &c., Duties ... ...
Stamps
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax ...
Other Inland Revenue Duties ...

Total Inland Revenue .,.

Customs and Excise —
Customs ... ... . . . '>
Excise ... ... ...

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Canadian Government Contribution
Post Office (Net receipt) ... ' ...'
Wireless Licences ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts ' ...

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Post Office Revenue ...

TOTAL

Estimate
for

Year 1943-44-

1

£
1,175,000,000

80,000,000
100,000,000
17,000,000

|»5oo,ooo,Qoo «<
1,000,000

1,873,000,000

525,320,000
450,180,000

975.506,000
25,000,000

400,000
4,700,000

800,000
4,100,000

24,000,000

2,907,500,000

110,632,000

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) . (b) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE
GUARANTEES ACT, iq^q ~

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,

j.939 and 1942...
Under the Housing Act, i<

(b) For other Issues (Net)

RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE

314...

ACT, 1941*

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act, 1939
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON
IST APRIL : —

Bank of England
Bank of Ireland

26 of the Tithe Act, 1936

1943 1942
£ £2,004,222 2,009,263

871,336 425.191
TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April, 1943, to
3ist Dec., 1943.

£
514,184,000
20,352,000
71,876,000
13,740,000
22,978,000

355.819.°°°
248,000

999,197,000

407,261,000
358,395,°°°
765,656,000

5,460,000

3,190,000
730,000

4,541,373
58,589,763

1.837,364,136

82,300,000

1,919,664,136

175,488

6,800,000

2,391,100,191

8,339,°°°

!
201,500

197.353
2,068,557

4,328,546,225

2,875,558

4,331,421,783 '

ist April, 1942, to
3ist Dec., 1942]

£
407,513,000

21,239,000
68,872,000
10,470,000
20,485,000

253,030,000
320,000

781,929,000

343,429,000
317,100,000

660,529,000

6,497,000
224,719,101

9,750,000
3,090,000

720,000
2,457,320

76,906,176

1.766,597,597

79,400,000

1,845,997.597'

162,293

7,100,000
5,000

2,299,604,202

112,600

, 127,416
1,766,334

4.i54.875>442

2.434.454

4.i57.3°9,896

*'This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any)
of the total receipts over the amounts paid, out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

ist January, 1944.


