RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

ORDINARY REVENUE.	Year 1943–44.	Tet April Tota 40	
_	for Year 1943-44.	31st Dec., 1943, to	1st April, 1942, to 31st Dec., 1942.
		<u> </u>	
Inland Revenue—	ſ	£ ·	ſ
Income Tax	1,175,000,000	514,184,000	407,513,000
Sur-tax	80,000,000	20,352,000	21,239,000
Estate, &c., Duties Stamps	100,000,000 17,000,000	71,876,000 13,740,000	68,872,000 10,470,000
National Defence Contribution) (22,978,000	20,485,000
Excess Profits Tax	}500,000,000{	355,819,000	253,030,000
Other Inland Revenue Duties	1,000,000	248,000	320,000
Total Inland Revenue	1,873,000,000	999,197,000	781,929,000
Customs and Excise—	-	_	,
Customs Excise	525,320,000 450,180,000	407,261,000 358,395,000	343,429,000 317,100,000
.'	4,50,100,000		
Total Customs and Excise	975,50ò,000	765,656,000	660,529,000
Motor Vehicle Duties	25,000,000	5,460,000	6,497,000
Canadian Government Contribution Post Office (Net receipt)	400,000		224,719,101
Wireless Licences	400,000 4,700,000	3,190,000	9,750,000
Crown Lands	800,000	730,000	720,000
Receipts from Sundry Loans	4,100,000	4,541,373	2,457,320
Miscellaneous Receipts	24,000,000	58,589,763	76,906,176
Total Ordinary Revenue	2,907,500,000	1,837,364,136	1,766,597,597
SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.			, ,
Post Office Revenue	110,632,000	82,300,000	79,400,000
TOTAL		1,919,664,136	1,845,997,597
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) OF THE OVI	erseas Trade		
Guarantees Act, 1939		175,488	162,293
OTHER RECEIPTS.			
Money Raised by Creation of Debt—			i
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues:	•	f 	
Under the Post Office and Telegraph	(Money) Acts,		
1939 and 1942 Under the Housing Act, 1914	•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	6,800,000	7,100,000
(b) For other Issues (Net)		2,391,100,191	5,000
RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941	* •	8,339,000	_
REPAYMENTS, &c.—	,	1	
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the	Overseas Trade		
Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (1	 Facilities\ Asta	201,500	112,600
1919 and 1921	racinties) Acts,	197,353	127,416
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the	Tithe Act, 1936	2,068,557	1,766,334
BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1943	1942	4,328,546,225	4,154,875,442
IST APRIL:—	£	4,520,540,425	4,-04,0/0,442
Bank of England 2,004,222 Bank of Ireland 871.336		2 80	0 101 151
Bank of Ireland 871,336	425,191	2,875,558	2,434,454
	Total £	4,331,421,783	4,157,309,896
· ·			

^{*}This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any) of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

1st January, 1944.